Atty. Docket No. VIT-PT006

FORM PTO-1619A Exolates 06/30/99 OMB 0661-0027	 [				U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Tradomark Office PATENT		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET <u>PATENTS ONLY</u> <u>TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).</u>							
Submission Type	<u>its and Trademark</u>	<u>ks: Please reco</u> Сопveyanc	<u>rd the attached orig</u>	ginal docum	ient(s) or copy(ies).		
X New		X Assignm		urity Agreer	nent		
Resubmission (Non-Record	tation)	License		nge of Nam			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame		Merger	Othe	er			
Corrective Document		_	U.S. Gov (For Use ONLY by U.S.	/ernment Government A	gencios)		
Reel # Frame			Departmental F		Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies)			litional names of conv	voying parties	attached Execution Date		
	RMOR CORPO	ORATION		_	11212001		
Name (line 2)	<u> </u>				Execution Date		
Second Party			·		Month Day Year		
Name (line 2)							
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached							
Name (line 1) VITO, Rober	t	L			If document to be recorded		
Name (line 2)					া \$ কদ ৰssignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United		
Address (line 1) 1434 Sugarte	own Road				States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.		
Address (line 2)					(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) Berwyn			PA	 1931			
	City         State/Country         Zip Code           Domestic Representative Name and Address         Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name							
Address (line 1)					·		
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Public burden reporting for this collection of inform gathering the data needed to complete the Cover S D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Rep Information Collection Budget Package 0631-0027 Mail documen	rulatory Affairs, Office of M: . Patent and Trademark Ass	aroing two burden estim anapement and Budgel, signment Practice. DO I	ate to the U.S. Palent and Tr.	ademark Office, C cl (0651-0027), Wø ECORD ASSIGNM	hief Information Officer, Washington,		
Commissioner of	Patents and Trad	lemarks, Box As	signments , Washi	ington, D.d.	ATENT .		

REEL: 012280 FRAME: 0157

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(215) 568-6400
Name RUY M. GARCIA-ZAMC	PR, ESQUIRE	
Address (line 1) VOLPE AND KOENIG, F	P.C.	
Address (fine 2) SUITE 400, ONE PENN	CENTER	
Address (line 3) 1617 JOHN F. KENNED	PY BLVD.	
Address (line 4) PHILADELPHIA, PA 19	103	
including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance documer	nt # <u>2</u>
Application Number(s) or Patent Num		itional numbers attached
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	umber(s)
Number of Properties Enter the tota	al number of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Method of Payment: Enclose Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional second seco		40
	uthorization to charge additional fees: Ye	as 🗶 No
aπached copy is a true copy of the on Indicated herein.	ef, the foregoing information is true and iginal document. Charges to deposit acc	correct and any count are authorized, as
Ruy M. Garcia-Zamor, Esquire Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 44,117	Signature	Date T, 2002

PATENT REEL: 012280 FRAME: 0158 

## Attomey Docket No. 10332-GP

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Lawman Armor Corporation, a corporation of State/Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, United States of America, having a post office address of 1434 Sugartown Road, Berwyn, PA 19312, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNOR" is the owner of certain new and useful inventions for which U.S. Letters Patent No. 6,223,570 B1 has issued, entitled "Housing for an Automobile Steering Wheel Lock."

WHEREAS, I. Robert Vito, a United States Citizen, with a respective post office address of 1434 Sugartown Road, Berwyn, PA 19312, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE" is desirous of acquiring said inventions and Letters Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Lawman Armor Corporation, the undersigned ASSIGNOR, hereby agrees to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire

> in and to said inventions and Letters Patent as described above, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries;

> in and to the above Letters Patent and all United States and foreign Letters Patents which may be granted on said inventions including divisions, reissues, reexamination certificates and continuations; and

> together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patents with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and behalf or for the use and behalf of its legal representatives;

said inventions and Letters Patents to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and behalf, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patents have been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNOR hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may

1 of 2

## PATENT REEL: 012280 ERAME: 0159//10

PAGE 04

and the term of the second product of the product of the second second

deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all the Letters Patents hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would couflict with this

Deeph A. Bubrowski, Chief Financial Officer Ву: (

STATE OF SS. COUNTY OF

Before me, a notary public in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this Memure. 2001, personally appeared Joseph A. Bobrowski, who day of acknowledged to me that he is the Chief Financial Officer of Lawman Armor Corporation, who executed the within Assignment on behalf of said corporation and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein stated.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

10 CI

NOTARIAL SEAL DIANA L. MARTIN-MARSHALL NOTARY PUBLIC Tradyffrin Township, Chester County My Commission Expires Oct. 28, 2004



2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 012280 FRAME: 0160

∃₽∀dRECORDED: 01/04/2002 SР